National utilisation

The principal form of utilisation of the elephant in Botswana is through recreational or sport hunting. A
limited quota of eighty (80) bulls approved by CITES was introduced in 1996 and a further quotas of
eighty-seven (87) bulls for 1997, one hundred and sixty-eight (168) bulls for 1998, one hundred and
seventy four (174) bulls for 1999. One Hundred and eighty (180) in 2000, one hundred and eighty (180)

in 2001 and two hundred and ten(210) in 2002. This is after a self-imposed ban on elephant hunting
that started in 1983. The off-take is less than 0.01% of the total population and this should have no